

1126 Finch Ave West, Unit 16 Toronto, ON M3J 3J6

July 18, 2024

Lumenus Autism Services

Leadership Investments Expected to Maximize Service Capacity

Toronto, ON - July 18, 2024

Lumenus Community Services ("Lumenus") is pleased to announce the appointment of Farrah Ladha, Senior Director of Autism Services, effective August 26, 2024.

After a comprehensive national search, Ms. Ladha was selected to take on this important role to lead Lumenus' autism service, including an Autism Fee-For-Service business unit.

Ms. Ladha is an authentic, strategic, and collaborative business leader with deep experience in the health care sector and proven experience building and growing feefor-service and social enterprises. To this important leadership role, Ms. Ladha, brings exceptional communication skills, financial leadership, and partnership building experience acquired through almost two decades of leadership experience in health care and social enterprise / start-up settings. Her previous roles include Director of Business Development at Well.ca (owned by McKesson Canada); Director of Clinical Strategic Projects at the Hospital for Sick Children; and Strategic Advisor at the Broad Institute of MIT and Harvard.

Ms. Ladha holds a Master in Business Administration (MBA), from Harvard Business School; a Master of Arts in Political Science from American University; a Bachelor of Business Administration and a Bachelor of Arts in Economics from the University of Texas. Ms. Ladha's combination of education and work experience, showcases the unique financial, business, clinical and strategic acumen that she will bring to the Senior Director, Autism Services position at Lumenus.

The Lumenus team welcomes Ms. Ladha to her new role and looks forward to working closely with her. We are confident that she will make a tremendous contribution to the organization and to the individuals, children, and families we serve.

Cheryl Webb

Chief Operating Officer, Lumenus Community Services

lumenus.ca be seen. be heard. be well.

About Lumenus:

Serving Toronto, Lumenus Community Services ("Lumenus") offers a broad range of high-quality mental health, developmental, and community services, as well as guidance, access to expertise, and treatment for infants, children, youth, individuals, and families. With an annual budget of more than \$90 million, Lumenus' 500 employees serve and provide professional support to approximately 13,000 client and service participants annually through its four program streams: Mental Health Services, Autism Services, Developmental Services, and Early Years Intervention Services.

Lumenus is a multi-service organization and works with over 100 partner agencies and organizations to deliver services. Lumenus is recognized for its expertise and leadership across and within autism, early years, mental health, and developmental sectors.

